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Class PIC Driver/Hometown

TA 1 Chris Dyson/Poughkeepsie N.Y.
TA 2 Matt Brabham/Indianapolis Ind.
TA 3 Boris Said/Escondido Calif.

TA 4 David Pintaric/Canfield Ohio

TA 5 Keith Grant/Germantown Tenn.
TA 6 Amy Ruman/Stow Ohio

TAH 1 Wally Dallenbach/Basalt Colo.

TA 7 Ken Thwaits/Brentwood Tenn.
TA 8 Matthew Butson/Snohomish Wash.
TA 9 Tomy Drissi/Los Angeles Calif
SGT 1 Carey Grant/Eads Tenn.

XGT 1 Danny Lowry/Beech Island S.C.
TA 10 Richard Grant/Germantown Tenn.
XGT 2 Chris Evans/Powell Butte Ore.
SGT 2 Milton Grant/Germantown Tenn.
SGT 3 Ricky Sanders/Stockbridge Ga.
GT 1 Billy Griffin/West Palm Beach Fla.
GT 2 Michael Attaway/Jefferson Ga.
XGT 3 Austin Hill/Frankfort Ohio

XGT 4 Matt Crandall/Scottsdale Ariz.
XGT 5 Tyler Hoffman/Atlanta Ga.

SGT 4 Brion Gluck/LaGrange GA

Race Director: David Hoots

Trans Am Championship Presented by Pirelli
Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta March 23th-25th
TA TAH XGT SGT GT Round 3

Test Session 1 Results

Sponsor/Car

Gym Weed/Ford Mustang

Gym Weed/Ford Mustang

ECC/Anchor Bolt & Screw/Dodge Challenger
Kryderacing/Ford Mustang

Showtime Motorsports/Chevrolet Camaro

McNichols Co/Chevrolet Corvette

Ultimate Headers/Ford Mustang

Franklin Road Apparel/Chevrolet Camaro

Ave Motorsports/Ford Mustang

Lucas Oil/Ford Mustang

Grant Racing 2/Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup
Bridgehaul/BennettFamilyOfComp/Mercedes AMG GT3
Grant Racing/Chevrolet Corvette

Central Welding Supply/Ford Mustang
SpringhillSuites/SentrySelfStorage/Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup
Bridgehaul/Bennett/Pitboxes.com/Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup
GriffinAutoCare/Sheehan'sTowing/Ford Mustang
Bennett/Bridgehaul/Pitboxes.com/Audi R8
SoOhioEquip/AlumTrailers/Ferris/Chevrolet Corvette
Avant-Garde/Ford Mustang
Bennett/Bridgehaul/Pitboxes.com/Mercedes AMG GT3
GallantFew/FactoryFive/Gibbons/Factory Five GTM

2% SCCA)
PRO RACING

Best Tm

1:19.492
1:20.676
1:21.488
1:22.161
1:22.515
1:23.328
1:23.440
1:23.609
1:24.416
1:24.696
1:26.057
1:26.960
1:28.233
1:30.339
1:31.714
1:32.849
1:33.519
1:38.981

In Lap
6
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Diff

1.18
2.00
2.67
3.02
3.84
3.95
4.12
4.92
5.20
6.57
7.47
8.74
10.85
12.22
13.36
14.03
19.49

Gap

1.18
0.81
0.67
0.35
0.81
0.11
0.17
0.81
0.28
1.36
0.90
1.27
211
1.38
1.14
0.67
5.46

Director of Timing & Scoring: Stephanie Whitnable

Sanction: 23-TRAM-59929 3/23/2023 1:55PM
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